COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF BLUE SKY
SEWER SERVICE COMPANY, INC.

FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES
PURSUANT TO THE ALTERNATIVE
RATE FILING PROCEDURE FOR
SMALL UTILITIES

)

(ASE NO. 96-167
)
(BY 100 CASE NO. 96-167
)
(BY 100 CASE NO. 96-167
)
(BY 100 CASE NO. 96-167
)

ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Blue Sky Sewer Service Company, Inc. ("Blue Sky Sewer") shall file the original and 6 copies of the following information with the Commission with a copy to all parties of record no later than 10 days from the date of this Order.

Provide a copy of the Agreed Order between the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet, Division of Water, and Blue Sky Sewer and include with the filing any correspondence or subsequent amendments related to the terms agreed to by the parties.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 21st day of June, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director